# CH \$540.00 4464

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GP INDUSTRIES, LLC		10/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GPI HOME SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	3636 NORTH 222ND STREET	
City:	ELKHORN	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4464607	BULLDOG	
Registration Number:	5296660	ZIP SCREEN	
Registration Number:	4145747	LEAFPROOF	
Registration Number:	5129093	LEAF EXTERMINATOR	
Registration Number:	4383530	ONE TWO	
Registration Number:	4383523	ZIP ON, FLIP UP	
Registration Number:	4383522	ZIP HINGE	
Registration Number:	5132357	LEAF EXTERMINATOR	
Registration Number:	3535413	LEAF-X	
Registration Number:	3700370	GUTTER FORTRESS	
Registration Number:	3925842	GUTTERX	
Registration Number:	3807021	LEAFREE	
Registration Number:	3994560	GUTTERRX	
Registration Number:	3807046	LEAFREE	
Registration Number:	4383521	ZIP HINGE	
Registration Number:	5041345	EASY ON, EASY UP	
Registration Number:	5041344	DONE, DONE & DONE	
Registration Number:	4383519	ZIP	
Registration Number:	4768980	BULLDOG GUTTER GUARD	
		TRADEMARK	

900573191 REEL: 007071 FRAME: 0857

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4383529	FLIP UP, MOW UNDER
Registration Number: 4383526 LOCKS ON, STAYS STRONG		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8013214893

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8013283600

Email: MCARLSON@KMCLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DAX D. ANDERSON

Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAX D. ANDERSON

SIGNATURE: /DAX D. ANDERSON/

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/06/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007071 FRAME: 0858

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GP Industries, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Nebraska, located at 20221 Park Road, Elkhorn, Nebraska, 68022, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A, including all rights in and to such trademarks created under any applicable federal or state statutes or common law or under the applicable trademark laws of any foreign country,

AND WHEREAS, GPI Home Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wyoming, located at 3636 North 222<sup>nd</sup> Street, Elkhorn, Nebraska, 68022, desires to acquire all right, title, interest and goodwill in the trademarks, their registrations and applications, and all accrued rights including, prior uses and rights against any infringements before the date of this assignment.

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) and any respective applications, registrations or renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the uses or business symbolized by and associated with the trademarks and all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the trademarks.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to record this Assignment of or issue any and all certificates or renewal certificates of registration of the trademark(s) to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Executed this Z day of October, 2020.

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership, or association)

Brian Beck, CFO

(Name and Position, if Assignor is a corporation partnership, or association)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007071 FRAME: 0859

# EXHIBIT A

Registration No. Serial No.	Registration Date Filing Date	Country	Mark Name
4464607	1/14/2014	United States	
85/607201	4/24/2012		BULLDOG
5296660	9/26/2017	United States	ZIP SCREEN
86/203832	2/25/2014		
4145747	5/22/2012	United States	LEAFPROOF
85/401107	8/18/2011		EE 111001
5129093	1/24/2017	United States	
87/085340	6/27/2016		LEAGUEXTERMINATOR
4383530	8/13/2013	United States	
85/798893	12/10/2012		ONE TWO
4383523	8/13/2013	United States	ZID ON ELID LID
85/798820	12/10/2012		ZIP ON, FLIP UP
4383522	8/13/2013	United States	***************************************
85/798802	12/10/2012		SHINGE
5132357	1/31/2017	United States	LEAF EXTERNANTATOR
87/053057	5/27/2016		LEAF EXTERMINATOR
3535413	11/18/2008	United States	LEARY
78/694381	8/17/2005		LEAF-X
3700370	10/20/2009	United States	GUTTER FORTRESS
78/688123	8/08/2005		GUTTER FORTRESS
3925842	3/01/2011	United States	GUTTERX
77/205635	6/13/2007		GUITER
3807021	6/22/2010	United States	
77/886785	12/04/2009		Lea: Free
3994560	7/12/2011	United States	GUTTERRX
77/861876	10/30/2009		GUITERRA
3807046	6/22/2010	United States	LEAFREE
77/917234	1/21/2010		LEAFREE
4383521	8/13/2013	United States	ZIP HINGE
85/798784	12/10/2012		ZII IIINGE
5041345	9/13/2016	United States	EASY ON, EASY UP
85/798936	12/10/2012		LAGI ON, LAGI OI
5041344	9/13/2016	United States	DONE, DONE & DONE
85/798909	12/10/2012		DOTTE, DOTTE & DOTTE
4383519	8/13/2013	United States	ZIP
85/798765	12/10/2012		
4768980	7/07/2015	United States	BULLDOG GUTTER GUAR
85/607212	4/24/2012	TT 1. 1.0.	
4383529	8/13/2013	United States	FLIP UP, MOW UNDER
85/798866	12/10/2012	TI 1 Ct	,
4383526	8/13/2013	United States	LOCKS ON, STAYS STRONG
85/798847	12/10/2012		<u> </u>

RECORDED: 10/06/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007071 FRAME: 0860